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Kansas Department of Corrections

LSOB, 900 SW Jackson, 4™ Floor

Topeka, KS 66612-1284
Telephone: 785-296-3317
Fax: 785-296-0014

Community Corrections Services Staff

Name

Title/Function

Phone

Fax

E-Mail

Terri Williams

Deputy Secretary of Community
and Field Services

785-296-4522

785-296-0759

Judy Grant

Secretary to Deputy Secretary
Pellant

785-296-4520

785-296-0759

JudyGr@doc.ks.gov

Shannon Meyer

Director of Community
Corrections

785-296-4538

785-296-0759

ShannonT@doc.ks.gov

Elisabeth (Lisa) Copeland

Program Consultant Il

785-291-3074

785-296-0759

ElisabethC@doc.ks.gov

Vacant Program Consultant Il 785-296-6077 785-296-0759

Vacant Program Consultant Il 785-291-3644 785-296-0759

Vacant Program Consultant Il 785-296-0890 785-296-0759

Ron McVeigh State Auditor Il 785-296-2942 785-296-0759 RonMc@doc.ks.gov
Carolyn Eckhardt Accountant Il 785-291-3067 785-296-0759 CarolynE@doc.ks.gov

Jessica Brunton

Research Analyst Il

785-296-1815

785-296-0759

JessicaB@doc.ks.gov




2nd Judicial District Community Corrections

02D 712 S. Kansas Ave, 3rd FI, Topeka, KS 66603

Phone: 785-233-8856 Fax: 785-233-8983

Dina Pennington Director
Dustin Kadous ISO
Gene Bilynsky ISO

04D-MAIN 1418 S. Main, Suite 3, Ottawa, KS 66067

Phone: 785-229-3510 Fax: 785-229-3512

Allison Dickinson ISO |
Audrey Oestreicher ISO |
Danielle Paris ISO |

Julie Roehl ISO |

Keith Clark Director
Kurt Layton ISO I
Scott Monninger ISO |
Shelly Sills ISO |
Sonya Croci ISO |

Tina Fenoughty Admin Asst

785-233-8856 x7810

dina.pennington@snco.us
785-233-8856 x7826 dustin.kadous@snco.us

785-233-8856 x7822 gene.bilynsky@snco.us

785-229-3510 adickinson@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 aoestreicher@franlincoks.org
785-229-3510 dparis@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 jroehi@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 kclark@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 klayton@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 smonninger@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 ssills@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 scroci@franklincoks.org
785-229-3510 tfenoughty@franklincoks.org

05D Lyon County Courthouse, 430 Commercial Emporia, KS 66801

Phone: 620-341-3294 Fax: 620-341-3456

Amber Crabtree Secretary
Beverly Hilbish ISO Il
Brad Douglas ISO |
Chrysann Phipps ISO |

Cindy Lexow

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

Risk Reduction Specialist
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620-341-3294 acrabtree@lyoncounty.org
620-341-3461 bhilbish@lyoncounty.org
620-341-3294 bdouglas@lyoncounty.org
620-341-3294 cphipps@lyoncounty.org
620-341-3294 clexow@lyoncounty.org

Community Corrections Staff



Dominique Currie

Erin Rodriquez

Gerald Ingalls

Megan Broyles

Robert Sullivan

06D-MAIN

Administrative Assistant

ISO |

Probation Enforcement Offier
ISO |

Director

110 S Agate ST, P.O. Box 366 Paola,

Phone: 913-294-2997 Fax: 913-294-3028

Bill VanKirk

Cathy Cooper

Jason Sumner

Laura Epp

Sheryl Williams

06D-S1

326 Chestnut, P.O. Box 350 Mound City,

Director

Deputy Director

ISO |

Admin Asst/Financial Specialist

ISO |

Phone: 913-795-2630 Fax: 913-795-2047

Lacey Howbert

06D-S2

120 S. National, 3rd Floor Fort Scott,

ISO |

Phone: 620-223-1120 Fax: 620-223-6153

Jeff Hull

Jordan Pratt

08D-MAIN

ISO |

ISO |

801 N. Washington, Suite E,

Phone: 785-762-3105 Fax: 785-238-1737-Director

Brittany Herl

Crystal Clowers-Hogan

Gwen Diego

Jake Smith

Kristen Hallum

Meredith Butler

Ronna Godfrey

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO

ISO |

ISO |

ISO

Drug Court Coordinator
Director

Supervisor
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KS 66701

Junction City,

620-341-3337

620-341-3294

620-341-3294

620-341-3294

620-341-3294

KS 66071

913-294-2997

913-294-2997

913-294-2997

913-294-2997

913-294-2997

KS 66056

913-795-2630

620-223-1120

620-223-1120

KS 66441

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

785-762-3105

x222

x212

x216

x224

x213

x16

x15

x1124

x1122

x1126

x1120

x1114

x1154

x1130

dcurrie@lyoncounty.org
eriley@lyoncounty.org
gingalls@lyoncounty.org
mbroyles@]lyoncounty.org

rsullivan@lyoncounty.org

billvankirk@embargmail.com
cathycooper@embargmail.com
jasonsumner@embargmail.com
lauraepp@embargmail.com

sherylwilliams@embargmail.com

laceyhowbert@embargmail.com

jeffwhull@embargmail.com

jordanpratt@embargmail.com

bherl@8thjd.com
cclowers@8thjd.com
gdiego@8thjd.com
jsmith@8thjd.com
khallum@8thjd.com
mbutler@8thjd.com
rgodfrey@8thjd.com

Community Corrections Staff



Suzie Smith Administrative Secretary 785-762-3105 x1151

Valerie Allen ISO| 785-762-3105 x1116

Vaughn DeGuzman Unit Supervisor 785-762-3105 x1118

08D-S1 Dickinson County Courthouse, 109 E. 1st St Abilene, KS 67410
Phone: 785-263-3054 Fax: 785-263-7371

Sonjia Slaffey ISO | 785-263-3054 x319

Steve Olson ISO | 785-263-3054 x318

08D-S2  Marion County Courthouse, 200 S. 3rd St Box 298 Marion, KS 66861

Phone: 620-382-2104 Fax: 620-382-2610

Jo Olsen ISO | 620-382-2104

08D-S3  Morris County Courthouse, PO Box 259 Council Grove, KS 66846
Phone: 620-767-6838 Fax: 620-767-6284

Anita Salas ISO | 620-767-6838

11D-MAIN  Crawford County Judicial Center, 602 N. Locust Pittsburg, KS 66762

Phone: 620-232-7540 Fax: 620-232-5646

Beth Emmert ISO | 620-232-7540 x215
Jaisa Scott ISO | 620-232-7540 x219
Jennifer Merando Sec 620-232-7540 x212
Joyce Hollon Program Specialist 620-232-7540 x221
Mac Young Administrative Director 620-232-7540

Tracy Harris Director 620-232-7540 x217

11D-S1 Cherokee County Courthouse, 100 W. Maple, Rm. 9 Columbus, KS 66725

Phone: 620-429-1643 Fax: 620-429-1547

Valori Richardson ISO | 620-429-1643

11D-S2  Judicial Center Annex, 1 Katy Dr. Parsons, KS 67357
Phone: 620-421-0580 Fax: 620-421-8433

Stephanie Smith ISO | 620-421-0580

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010 Page 3 of 20

ssmith@8thjd.com

vallen@8thjd.com

vdeguzman@38thjd.com

sslaffey@8thjd.com

solson@8thjd.com

jolsen@8thjd.com

asalas@8thjd.com

bemmert@11thjd.org

jscott@11thjd.org

jennifer@11thjd.org

jhollon@11thjd.org

ccsomac@11thjd.org

tracyh@11thjd.org

vrichardson@11thjd.org

ssmith@11thjd.org

Community Corrections Staff



12th Judicial District Community Corrections

12D-MAIN
Phone: 785-243-8157 Fax: 785-243-8203

Christine Witt ISO |

Dawn Snyder Administrative Assistant

Ellen Anderson Director
Glenda Schreiber Secretary
Lance McCune ISO |

Randy Sorell Community Resource Officer

13th Judicial District Community Corrections

13D-MAIN 226 W. Central, #310, El Dorado,
Phone: 316-321-6303 Fax: 316-321-1205

Abigail Fulghum ISO
Chuck McGuire Director
Danny McKenzie ISO
Ken Clausing ISO |
Melissa Purkeypile ISO Il
Nicole Luna ISO
Theresa Stanphill ISO

22nd Judicial District Community Corrections

22D-MAIN 601 Utah, Hiawatha, KS 66434
Phone: 785-742-3650 Fax: 785-742-0035

Duane Borman ISO Aide
Rick Langford ISO |
Venice Sloan Director

22D-S1 1201 Broadway, Marysville, KS 66508
Phone: 785-562-3415 Fax: 785-562-3415

Chris Denner ISO |

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010 Page 4 of 20

KS 67042

811 Washington, Suite D Concordia, KS 66901

785-243-8157

785-243-8157

785-243-8157

785-243-8157

785-243-8157

785-243-8157

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

316-321-6303

785-742-3650

785-742-3650

785-742-3650

785-562-3415

x13

x12

x11

x17

x22

cmwitt@12jd.org
cmsnyder@12jd.org
cmanderson@12jd.org
gschreiber@12jd.org
cmmccune@12jd.org

rsorell@12jd.org

abigail.fulghum@doc.ks.gov
ChuckM@doc.ks.gov
dannym@doc.ks.gov
kenc@doc.ks.gov
melissap@doc.ks.gov
nicolesluna@yahoo.com

Theresast@kdoc.ks.gov

dborman@brdistcrt.org
rlangford@brdistcrt.org

22jd@pbrdistcrt.org

cdenner25@yahoo.com

Community Corrections Staff



24th Judicial District Community Corrections

24D-MAIN

606 Topeka, Suite 102,

Phone: 620-285-3128 Fax: 620-285-3120

Bobi Cross

Caitlin Debes

Denise Wood

Sabrina Quinn

Samantha Wyatt

Talia Smith

ISO

ISO

Director

Admin Asst

ISO

ISO

25th Judicial District Community Corrections

25D 601 N. Main, Suite A,
Phone: 620-272-3630 Fax:

Beth Beavers

Carlos Murillo

Diana Vasquez

Ladina Craft

Lana Essink

Robin Unruh

Stephanie Hornbaker

Yolanda Herrera

Garden City, KS 67846
620-272-3635

Director

ISO |

ISO |

Subst. Abuse Counselor

ISO |

Substance Abuse Counselor

ISO I

Office Manager/Administrative Asst.

28th Judicial District Community Corrections

28D-MAIN

227 N. Santa Fe, Suite 202,

Phone: 785-826-6590 Fax: 785-826-6595

Andrew Pellant

Annie Grevas

Bobbie Bradbury

Cindy Davis

Kathy Sims

Mark Talbott

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO
Director
ISO

ISO

Office Tech

Surveillance Officer
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Larned, KS 67550

Salina, KS 67401

620-285-3128

620-285-3128

620-285-3128

620-285-3128

620-285-3128

620-285-3128

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

620-272-3630

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

x204

X625

X667

X632

X633

X636

X674

x850

bobi.cross@cc.doc.ks.gov
caitlin.debes@cc.doc.ks.gov
DeniseWo@doc.ks.gov
sabrina.quinn@cc.doc.ks.gov
samantha.wyatt@cc.doc.ks.us

talia.smith@cc.doc.ks.gov

bbeavers@finneycounty.org
cmurrillo@finneycounty.org
dvasquez@finneycounty.org
Icraft@finneycounty.org
lessink@finneycounty.org
runruh@finneycounty.org
shornbaker@finneycounty.org

yherrera@finneycounty.org

andrew.pellant@saline.org
Annie.Grevas@saline.org
bobbie.bradbury@saline.org
cindy.davis@saline.org
kathryn.Sims@saline.org

mark.talbott@saline.org

Community Corrections Staff



Mark Mitchell

Matthew Lange

Michelle Stephenson

Rosie E Walter

Ruth McDaniel

Tom Fry

Tonda McGrath

ISO 1l

ISO |

ISO I

Admin Asst

ISO |

ISO

ISO |

31st Judicial District Community Corrections

31D-MAIN 9 E. Main,

Chanute, KS 66720

Phone: 620-431-5725 Fax: 620-431-5729

Charles Towne

Eryn Sell

Jennifer March

John "Bud" Marshall

Julie Benteman

Mary Tucker

Pam Maloney

31D-S1

Court Services, P.O. Box 300 Fredonia,

ISO |

Secretary

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Director

Admin Asst

Phone: 620-378-4435 Fax: 620-378-4531

Phil Young

31D-S2

Administrative Director

Phone: 620-365-1431 Fax: 620-365-1429

Troy Smith

ISO |

Atchison County Community Corrections

AT 729 Kansas Ave,

Atchison, KS 66002

Phone: 913-367-7344 Fax: 913-367-8213

Cathy McClurg
Heidi Hinton
Loman Wildy, Jr.
Melissa Smith

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |
ISO |
ISO |
Admin Asst
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785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

785-826-6590

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

620-431-5725

KS 66736

620-378-4435

Court Services, 1 N. Washington Ave.,, Rm B lola, KS 66749

620-365-1431

913-367-7344

913-367-7344

913-367-7344

913-367-7344

Mark.Mitchell@saline.org
Matthew.Lange@saline.org
Michelle.Stephenson@saline.org
Rosie.Walter@saline.org
Ruth.McDaniel@saline.org
tomfry@saline.org

Tonda.McGrath@saline.org

isocharlie@cableone.net
esell@cableone.net
jmarch@cableone.net
isomarshall@cableone.net
jbenteman@cableone.net
marytucker@cableone.net

pmaloney@cableone.net

ccsopjy@twinmounds.com

isosmith@cso.kscoxmail.com

cmcclurg@acccks.org
hhinton@acccks.org
Iwildy@acccks.org
msmith@acccks.org

Community Corrections Staff



Shelly Nelson

Cimarron Basin Authority Community Corrections

CB 415 N. Washington,

Director

Liberal, KS 67901

Phone: 620-626-3284 Fax: 620-626-3279

Barbara Mitchell

Becky Howell

Jimmie Riley

Kayla Janko

Ladonna Kraft

Lisa Moore

Lynn Isakson

Mike Howell

ISO

Data Entry

Counselor

ISO Il

D&A Counselor

ISO

ISO |

Director

Central Kansas Community Corrections

CEK-MAIN

1806 Twelfth St,

Great Bend, KS 67530

Phone: 620-793-1940 Fax: 620-793-1893

Amy Boxberger

Charity Muth

Michael "Joe" Saenz

Ryan Hammeke

Tory Shaw

Tyler Lehmkuhl

Director

Substance Abuse Counselor

ISO |

ISO|

ISO |

ISO |

Cowley County Community Corrections

CL-MAIN 320 E. 9th, Suite C, Winfield, KS 67156
Phone: 620-221-3454 Fax: 620-221-4631

Chanel Almond

Dixie Wachholtz

Jennifer Brothers

Mary Read

Michael Knapp

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO

SA Counselor
ISO |

Deputy Director

Director
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913-367-7344

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-626-3284

620-793-1940

620-793-1940

620-793-1940

620-793-1940

620-793-1940

620-793-1940

620-221-3454

620-221-3454

620-221-3454

620-221-3454

620-221-3454

x17

x35

x12

x14

x34

x11

x13

x5208

x5206

x5203

x5202

x5201

snelson@acccks.org

barbara@cbasin.com
becky@cbasin.com
jimmie@cbasin.com
kayla@cbasin.com
ladonna@cbasin.com
lisa@cbasin.com
lynn@cbasin.com

mike@cbasin.com

AmyB@bartoncounty.org
charitym@bartoncounty.org
JoeS@bartoncounty.org
RyanH@bartoncounty.org
torys@bartoncounty.org

TylerL@bartoncounty.org

calmond2@cowleycounty.org
dwachholtz@cowleycounty.org
jbrothers@cowleycounty.org
mread@cowleycounty.org

MichaelK@doc.ks.gov

Community Corrections Staff



Michelle Krook

Zachary Jeffries

Admin Asst.

ISO

Douglas County Community Corrections

DG

111 East 11th St, Basement Level, Unit 3 Lawrence,

Phone: 785-832-5220 Fax: 785-330-2800

Anthony Jones
Barry Urbanek
Claudia Fisher
Craig Eddis
Deborah Ferguson
Dee Jerome

Jim White

John Swinford
John Carlson
Steve Willis

Wendy Hugeback

Harvey/McPherson County

HVMP-MAIN

122 W. Marlin, Suite 301,

CSW Coord
ISO |

ISO |

ISO |
Director
Sec Il

Surv Officer
ISO |

Surv Officer
ISO Il

ISO |

Community Corrections

McPherson,

Phone: 620-241-8395 Fax: 620-241-1539

Janet Cagle

Jeanne Drake

Director

Administrative Assistant

Justin Myers ISO |

Sheila Suchy Secretary

Sunny Milleson ISO Il

Timothy Gadde ISO |

HVMP-S1 133 E. 6th, Newton, KS 67114

Phone: 316-283-8695 Fax: 316-283-3753

Carrie Sommerfeld

Eugene Kaufman

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |

ISO |

Page 8 of 20

620-221-3454 x5204

620-221-3454 x5207

KS 66044

785-832-5354

785-832-5347

785-832-5343

785-832-5345

785-832-5342

785-832-5220

785-832-5127

785-832-5163

785-832-5127

785-832-5350

785-330-2848

KS 67460

620-241-8395

316-283-8695

620-241-8395

620-241-8395

620-241-8395

620-241-8395

316-283-8695

316-283-8695

x1

x110

x4

x0

x5

X7

x117

x111

mkrook@cowleycounty.org

zjeffries@cowleycounty.org

tjones@douglas-county.com
burbanek@douglas-county.com
clfisher@douglas-county.com
ceddis@douglas-county.com
dferguson@douglas-county.com
djerome@douglas-county.com
jwhite@douglas-county.com
jswinford@douglas-county.com
jcarlson@douglas-county.com
swillis@douglas-county.com

whugeback@douglas-county.com

janetc@9thdistct.net
jeanned@?9thdistct.net
justinm@?9thdistct.net
sheilas@?9thdistct.net
sunnym@9thdistct.net

timg@9thdistct.net

carries@9thdistct.net

genek@?9thdistct.net

Community Corrections Staff



Jamie L Elliott

Lisa Beachy

Michelle Stump

Mitch Terrell

Virginia Gaede

ISO |

ISO

ISO I

ISO |

ISO |

Johnson County Community Corrections

JO-MAIN 206 W. Loula,

Olathe, KS 66061

Phone: 913-715-4508 Fax: 913-829-0107

Betsy Gillespie

Gina Hoch

Karie Mayo

Karla Gravenstein

Sharon Brown

Susan Dougan

Tom Dugan

Victoria Taylor

JO-RES 101 Roeland Park Dr., New Century, KS 66031

Director

Admin & Accounting Specialist

Grant & Accounting Specialist

Senior Acct.

Director of Field Services

Assistant Director

Project Manager

HR and Payroll Specialist

Phone: 913-829-0800 Fax: 913-397-6049

Amy Gulley

Amy Rozelle

Angela Paz

Anthony Walsh

Antonio Booker

Brad Holiwell

Brian Kelly

Chad Savage

Chelsa Hunter

Chris M Capettini

Dana Flores

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

Resource Developer
Treatment Coordinator
Senior Case Manager

Shift Supervisor

Director of Adult Res Center
Cognitive Skills Facilitator
Shift Supervisor

Resource Developer
Substance Abuse Counselor
Operations Commander

Residential Case Mgr

Page 9 of 20

316-283-8395

316-283-8695

316-283-8695

316-283-8695

316-283-8695

913-715-4525

913-715-4508

913-715-4502

913-715-4514

913-715-4512

913-715-4504

913-715-4511

913-715-4554

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

x113

x116

x114

x118

x112

jamiee@?9thdistct.net
lisab@?9thdistct.net
mickeys@9thdistct.net
mitchellt@9thdistct.net

ginag@?9thdistct.net

betsy.gillespie@jocogov.org
gina.hoch@jocogov.org
karie.mayo@jocogov.org
karla.gravenstein@jocogov.org
Sharon.Brown@jocogov.org
susan.dougan@jocogov.org
Tom.Dugan@)jocogov.org

vikkie.taylor@jocogov.org

Amy.Gully@jocogov.org
Amy.Rozelle@jocogov.org
Angela.Paz@)jocogov.org
Anthony.Walsh@jocogov.org
Antonio.Booker@jocogov.org
Brad.Holiwell@jocogov.org
brian.kelly@jocogov.org
Chad.Savage@jocogov.org
chelsa.hunter@jocogov.org
Chris.Capettini@jocogov.org

Dana.Flores@jocogov.org

Community Corrections Saff



Dana Toth

Donald Pridmore

Earl Taylor

Heather Henderson

Janice Bieker

Jennifer Rutledge

John B Boyd

Jorge Gaona

Kyle Evans

LaMar Delt

Latisha Harmon

Leslie Hardin

Linda Hadel

Matthew Boydston

Miriam Anderson

Rebecca Sudja

Richard Broyles

Rodney Weber

Ronald Rambaldo

Stacy Troutman

Teresa Markos

Terry Church

Terry Heathman Jr

Thomas Tysver

Residential Case Mgr

Residential Case Manager

Deputy Director

Residential Case Manager

Cognitive Skills Facilitator

Residential Case Manager

Resource Developer

Residential Case Mgr

Resource Developer

Res Case Mgr.

Residential Case Mgr

Shift Supervisor

Policy and Compliance Manager

Shift Supervisor

Shift Supervisor

Resource Developer

Correctional Advisor

Residential Case Mgr

Shift Supervisor

Residential Case Mgr

Senior Case Manager

Res Case Mgr.

Shift Supervisor

Shift Supervisor

JO-S1 12425 W. 87th Parkway, Lenexa, KS 66215
Phone: 913-715-6700 Fax: 913-715-6702

Amy Bond

Billey Davis

David Hall

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |
Resource Developer

ISO |

Page 10 of 20

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-829-0800

913-715-6729

913-715-6712

913-715-6728

Dana.Toth@)jocogov.org
Donald.Pridmore@jocogov.org
Earl.taylor@jocogov.org
Heather.Henderson@jocogov.org
janice.bieker@jocogov.org
Jennifer.Rutledge@jocogov.org
John.Boyd@)jocogov.org
Jorge.Gaona@jocogov.org
Kyle.Evans@)jocogov.org
Lamar.Delt@jocogov.org
Latisha.Gonzales@)jocogov.org
leslie.hardin@jocogov.org
Linda.Hadel@jocogov.org
matthew.boydston@jocogov.org
Miriam.Anderson@jocogov.org
Rebecca.Sudja@jocogov.org
Ricahrd.Broyles@jocogov.org
Rodney.Weber@jocogov.org
Ron.Rambaldo@)jocogov.org
Stacy.Troutman@)jocogov.org
Teresa.Markos@jocogov.org
Terry.Church@jocogov.org
Terry.Heathmanjr@jocogov.org

tom.tysver@jocogov.org

amy.Bond@jocogov.org
Billey.Davis@)jocogov.org

david.hall@jocogov.org

Community Corrections Saff



Edwin Childers

Fred Decker

Geri Reece

Jason Vernon

Karla Bronaugh

Karla Hontz

Linda Holleicke

Mary Eberhart

Nikki Collins

Olivia Cates

Patrick Devine

Rachel Medstad

Regina Hawkins

Robert Johnson

Sarah Lord

Shannon King

Stacy Wilmes

Valerie Meade

Wendy Hampton

William Thomas

ISO |

ISO |

Compact Officer

ISO |

Resource Developer

ISO |

ISO |

ISO/Cog Skills Facilitator

ISO |

ISO |

Sr Case Mgr

Sr. Case Mgr.

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Sr Case Mgr

Compact Officer

Skills Developer

Re-Engagement ISO

ISO |

Leavenworth County Community Corrections

LV 601S. 3rd St., Suite 3095,

Phone: 913-684-0775 Fax: 913-684-0764

Jessica Smith

Kim Hundley

Megan Waters

Rhonda Berry

Date Last Updated

: February 4, 2010

ISO |
Director
ISO Il

Administrative Assistant
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Leavenworth, KS 66048

913-715-6755

913-715-6713

913-715-6742

913-715-6732

913-715-6725

913-715-6731

913-715-6724

913-715-6723

913-715-6722

913-715-6720

913-715-6707

913-715-6705

913-715-6717

913-715-6730

913-715-6719

913-715-6706

913-715-6726

913-829-0800

913-715-6718

913-715-6715

913-684-0769

913-684-0773

913-684-0768

913-684-0775

edwin.childers@jocogov.org
Fred.Decker@jocogov.org
Geri.Reece@jocogov.org
jason.vernon@jocogov.org
karla.bronaugh@jocogov.org
karla.hontz@jocogov.org
Linda.Holleicke@jocogov.org
Mary.Eberhart@jocogov.org
Nikki.Collins@jocogov.org
olivia.cates@)jocogov.org
Patrick.Devine@jocogov.org
rachel.mestad@jocogov.org
Regina.Hawkins@jocogov.org
RobertE.Johnson@jocogov.org
Sarah.Lord@jocogov.org
Shannon.King@jocogov.org
Stacy.Wilmes@)jocogov.org
valerie.meade@jocogov.org
Wendy.Hampton@)jocogov.org

William.Thomas@)jocogov.org

jsmith@leavenworthcounty.org
khundley@leavenworthcounty.org
mwaters@leaenworthcounty.org

rberry@leavenworthcounty.org

Community Corrections Saff



Montgomery County Community Corrections

MG-MAIN 300 E Main, P.O. Box 846 Independence, KS 67301
Phone: 620-331-4474 Fax: 620-331-8263

Christina Stapp

Kurtis Simmons

ISO

Director

620-331-4474

620-331-4474

MG-S1 102 W 7th Street, P.O. Box 11 Coffeyville, KS 67337
Phone: 620-251-7531 Fax: 620-251-3538

Joni Pratt

Kathy Bell

Northwest Kansas Community Corrections

NWK-MAIN 1011 Fort,

ISO

ISO |

Hays, KS 67601

Phone: 785-625-9192 Fax: 785-625-9194

Chaun Johnson

Curtis Miner

Erin Kimminau

Grant Pfannenstiel

Jeanette Bieker

John Trembley

Jordan Hererra

Kayla Hanson

Kyle Bartling

Nicholas Pfeifer

Robert Lawson

Trevor Roa

NWK-S1 Norton County Courthouse, P.O. Box 70 Norton,

Surveillance Officer

Surv Officer

ISO/Parole

ISO

Admin Asst

Director

Surveillance Officer

Surveillance Officer

Surveillance Officer

Surveillance Officer

ISO/Parole

ISO I

Phone: 785-877-5760 Fax: 785-877-5761

Nathanule McDermott

Ray Dreher

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

Surveillance Officer

Deputy Director/Parole

Page 12 of 20

620-251-7531

620-251-7531

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-625-9192

785-877-5760

785-877-5760

KS 67654

x105

x103

x101

x102

x110

x104

christina.stapp@cc.doc.ks.gov

KurtisS@doc.ks.gov

jonip@cc.dockansas.us

kathyB@cc.dockansas.us

chaunj@doc.ks.gov
curtism@doc.ks.gov
erink@doc.ks.gov
grantp@doc.ks.gov
JeanetteB@doc.ks.gov
JohnTr@doc.ks.gov
jordanh@doc.ks.gov
khanson@doc.ks.gov
kyleb@doc.ks.gov
nicholasp@doc.ks.gov
robert.lawson@doc.ks.gov

trevorr@doc.ks.gov

nmcdermott@doc.ks.gov

RayD@doc.ks.gov

Community Corrections Saff



NWK-S2 Thomas County Courthouse, 300 N. Court Colby,

Phone: 785-460-3842 Fax: 785-460-9776

Christopher Bailey

Daren Organ

Surveillance Officer

ISO ll/Parole

Riley County Community Corrections

785-460-3842

785-460-3842

RL-MAIN 115 N 4th St., 2nd Floor, Manhattan, KS 66502
Phone: 785-537-6380 Fax: 785-565-6819

Brett Clark

Dan Clark

Joanna Lee

Rebekah Brooks

Sandi Harper

Shelly Williams

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Adm Asst I

ISO I

Director

785-565-6800

785-565-6812

785-565-6807

785-565-6818

785-565-6803

785-537-6380

RL-S1 Clay Center County Courthouse, P.O. Box 115 Clay Center,
Phone: 785-632-3560 Fax: 785-632-3278

Megan Lewis

ISO

Reno County Community Corrections

RN 115 W. 1st Ave,

Hutchinson, KS 67501

Phone: 620-665-7042 Fax: 620-662-8613

Cory Vaile

Crystal Pearson

Debbie McCoy

Don Wilkins

Gale Yoder

Jennifer Clasen

Jessica Susee

Ken Moore

Kim Paulsen

Libertee Thompson

Michelle Ward

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO 1

ISO |
Office Mgr
ISO |

ISO Il

ISO | & Chief Fiscal Officer
ISO 1
Director
ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Page 13 of 20

785-632-3560

620-259-8425

620-259-8420

620-259-8411

620-259-8410

620-259-8417

620-259-8430

620-259-8421

620-259-8427

620-259-8415

620-259-8414

620-259-8422

KS 67701

cbailey@doc.ks.gov

dareno@doc.ks.gov

bclark@rileycountyks.gov

dclark@rileycountyks.gov

jlee@rileycountyks.gov

rbrooks@rileycountyks.gov

sharper@rileycountyks.gov

swilliams@rileycountyks.gov

mlewis@rileycountyks.gov

cory.vaile@renogov.org

crystal.pearson@renogov.org

debbie.mccoy@renogov.org

don.wilkins@renogov.org

gale.yoder@renogov.org

jennifer.clasen@renogov.org

jessica.susee@renogov.org

ken.moore@renogov.org

kim.paulsen@renogov.org

libertee.thompson@renogov.org

michelle.ward@renogov.org

Community Corrections Staff



Millie Stratford

Paul Mendoza

Randy Regehr

Scott Hambrick

Steve Taylor

Sec & Receptionist

ISO |

ISO I

ISO |

Surv. Officer

South Central Kansas Community Corrections

SCK-MAIN

119 S. Oak,

Pratt, KS 67124

Phone: 620-672-7875 Fax: 620-672-7338

Alan Hitz

Cady Helsel

David A Wiley

Jessica Davis

Lori Frost

Pam Thompson

SCK-S2 P.O.Box 242,

ISO |

Administratve Assistance

Director

ISO |

Truancy Specialist

ISO |

Anthony, KS 67003

Phone: 620-842-5499 Fax: 620-842-4020

Jennifer Ediger

SCK-S3 P.O. Box 206,

ISO I

Kingman, KS 67068

Phone: 620-532-5333 Fax: 620-532-5380
Catherine Rohrer ISO Il

Santa Fe Trail Community Corrections

SFT 208 W. Spruce, Dodge City, KS 67801
Phone: 620-227-4564 Fax: 620-227-4686

Claudia Bunyan

George Tovar

Janae Jones

Joan Addison

Patrick Klecker

Sonja Channell

Tiffany Carr

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |

ISO |

Admin Asst

Mobile Community Officer
Director

Deputy Director

ISO Il
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620-259-8409

620-259-8429

620-259-8412

620-259-8413

620-259-8419

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-842-5499

620-532-5333

620-227-4564

620-227-4694

620-227-4564 X200

620-227-4564

620-227-4564

620-227-4564

620-227-4564

Millie.Stratford@renogov.org
paul.mendoza@renogov.org

randy.regehr@renogov.org
scott.hambrick@renogov.org

steve.taylor@renogov.org

alanh@sckcca.kscoxmail.com
chelsel@sckcca.kscoxmail.com
DavidW@doc.ks.gov
jdavis@sckcca.kscoxmail.com
Ifrost@sckcca.kscoxmail.com

pthompson@sckcca.kscoxmail.com

jediger@cyberlodge.com

catrohrer@yahoo.com

claudia.bunyan@cc.doc.ks.gov
george.tovar@cc.doc.ks.gov
janae.jones@cc.doc.ks.gov
JoanA@cc.dockansas.us
patrick.klecker@cc.doc.ks.gov
sonja.channell@cc.doc.ks.gov
tiffany.carr@cc.doc.ks.gov

Community Corrections Staff



Sedgwick County Community Corrections

SG-ADMIN 700 S. Hydraulic,

Wichita, KS 67211

Phone: 316-660-7017 Fax: 316-660-1670

Bobbi Meairs
Chris Morales
Elaine Stull
Mark Masterson

Terry Moore

SG-AISP 905 N. Main,

Customer Support Analyst

Operations Administrator

Administrative Assistance

Director

Admin. Specialist

Wichita, KS 67203

Phone: 316-660-7003 Fax: 316-383-7380

Alan (Mike) Holladay
Angie Rice

Brad Brush

Brenda James
Bryan Ronk

Chad Edwards
Cheryl Kaufman
Clayton Bayer
Connie Kelty-Wells
Daniel Maier
Elizabeth Veeder
Floyd Johnson
George "Ed" Ketley
Grant Ketner

Janet Vaden

Jay Holmes
Jennifer Blomster
Jessica Ohler

Julie Mueller

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO 1
ISO Il
ISO Il
ISO |
ISO |
ISO |
ISO Il
ISO
ISO Il
ISO |
ISO |
ISO |
ISO Il
ISO |
ISO |
Community Corrections Admin
ISO |
ISO |

ISO |
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316-660-4958

316-660-7018

316-660-1679

316-660-7014

316-660-7021

316-660-9512

316-660-7068

316-660-7028

316-660-7086

316-660-7079

316-660-7034

316-660-7087

316-660-1198

316-660-7007

316-660-7003

316-660-7098

316-660-5931

316-660-7088

316-660-7065

316-660-7215

316-660-7082

316-660-7962

316-660-7027

316-660-7024

bmeairs@sedgwick.gov
cmorales@sedgwick.gov
estull@sedgwick.gov
mmasters@sedgwick.gov

tmoore@sedgwick.gov

ahollada@sedgwick.gov
arice@sedgwick.gov
bbrush@sedgwick.gov
bajames@sedgwick.gov
bronk@sedgwick.gov
cedwards@sedgwick.gov
cakaufma@sedgwick.gov
cbayer@sedgwick.gov
cwells@sedgwick.gov
dimaier@sedgwick.gov
eveeder@sedgwick.gov
fiohnson@sedgwick.gov
gketley@sedgwick.gov
gketner@sedgwick.gov
jvaden@sedgwick.gov
jholmes@sedgwick.gov
jblomste@sedgwick.gov
johler@sedgwick.gov

jmueller@sedgwick.gov

Community Corrections Saff



Kami Thatcher

Karla McKeown

Kenneth Ray

Kenya Jackson

Kristi Winter

Luann Everett

Luci McDowell

Marilyn Waddell

Marjorie Morton

Mark Bosanco

Misti Valentine

Mitchelene Thomas

Morgan Moss

Natalie Timmons

Nicole McQuiston

Norvett Jacques

Regina Teer

Rod Gray

Ron Davenport

Sarah Sales

Scott Green

Sheree Jones

Sue Froman

Susan Sheffield

Tam Tran

Thomas "Colin" Quinn

SG-RES 622 E Central,

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

ISO Il

Office Spec

Admin Specialist

Office Specialist

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

ISO 1

ISO |

ISO I

ISO |

ISO |

ISO Il

Office Specialist

ISO |

ISO |

ISO I

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Wichita, KS 67202

Phone: 316-660-9500 Fax: 316-383-7955

Amanda Fortney

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |
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316-660-7033

316-660-9585

316-660-7067

316-660-7066

316-660-7081

316-660-7036

316-660-7037

316-660-9530

316-660-7025

316-660-7012

316-660-7090

316-660-7227

316-660-7035

316-660-9536

316-660-9542

316-660-7085

316-660-7195

316-660-7040

316-660-7031

316-660-7003

316-660-7239

316-660-7013

316-660-7039

316-660-7038

316-660-7003

316-660-7032

316-660-7003

kthatche@sedgwick.gov
kmckeown@sedgwick,gov
kray@sedgwick.gov
kljackson@sedgwick.gov
kwinter@sedgwick.gov
leverett@sedgwick.gov
Imcdowel@sedgwick.gov
mwaddell@sedgwick.gov
mmorton@sedgwick.gov
mbosanco@sedgwick.gov
mvalenti@sedgwick.gov
mlthomas@sedgwick.gov
mmoss@sedgwick.gov
ntimmons@sedgwick.gov
nmcquist@sedgwick.gov
njacques@sedgwick.gov
rteer@sedgwick.gov
rgray@sedgwick.gov
rmdavenp@sedgwick.gov
ssales@sedgwick.gov
sgreen@sedgwick.gov
sjones@sedgwick.gov
sfroman@sedgwick.gov
ssheffie@sedgwick.gov
ttran@sedgwick.gov

tquinn@sedgwick.gov

afortney@sedgwick.gov

Community Corrections Saff



Barry Smith

BJ Mills

Brett Billiter

Caitlin Bruner

Candance Barnes

Cecile McAlpine

Crystal McCune

Dale Price

Don Si-ooh

George Donaldson

Gerald Kerr

Greg Friedman

Haylea Grier

Heather Allen

Jeannie Gardenhire

Jennifer Harrison

John Humphries

Jon Gonzalez

Karen Shrank

Kathryn Johnson

Kathy Maisch

Keith Hansen

Kelechi Ogbuzuo

Kent Nice

Kim Haas

Kristin Leonard

Kristine Cody

Larry Buckbee

Laurel "Lori" Resnik

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

Corrections Worker
USD#259

ISO |

Corrections Worker
Corrections Worker

ISO |

ISO |

Corrections Worker

Sr Corrections Worker
SCYP Counselor
Corrections Worker

ISO Il

ISO |

ISO |

Corrections Worker
Corrections Worker

ISO |

Corrections Worker

Office Specialist
Corrections Worker

Asst Corr Shift Supervisor
Corrections Shift Supervisor
Corrections Worker
Corrections Worker

ISO Il

ISO |

ISO |

Corrections Worker

Adult Residential Manager

Page 17 of 20

316-660-9529

316-660-9098

316-660-9528

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9518

316-660-7109

316-660-9529

316-660-9092

316-660-9094

316-660-9529

316-660-9097

316-660-9523

316-660-9524

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-7084

316-660-9529

316-660-9532

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9522

316-660-9508

316-660-9534

316-660-9529

316-660-9533

btsmith@sedgwick.gov

bmills@sedgwick.gov

bbillite@sedgwick.gov

cbruner@sedgwick.gov

cbarnes@sedgwick.gov

cmcalpin@sedgwick.gov

cmccune@sedgwick.gov

dprice@sedgwick.gov

dsiooh@sedgwick.gov

gdonalds@sedgwick.gov

gkerr@sedgwick.gov

gfriedma@sedgwick.gov

hgrier@sedgwick.gov

hallen@sedgwick.gov

jgardenh@sedgwick.gov

jharrison@sedgwick.gov

jhumphri@sedgwick.gov

jgonzele@sedgwick.gov

kshrank@sedgwick.gov

kjohnson@sedgwick.gov

kmaisch@sedgwick.gov

khansen@sedgwick.gov

kogbuzuo@sedgwick.gov

knice@sedgwick.gov

khaas@sedgwick.gov

kleonard@sedgwick.gov

klacoy@sedgwick.gov

Ibuckbee@sedgwick.gov

Iresnik@sedgwick.gov

Community Corrections Saff



Luis Navarro

Michael Callstrom

Mike Irvin

Monica Harris

Nicki Childers

Rick Woolsey

Robbi Daniels

Russell Hancock

Samuel Thompson

Sasha Teel

Shelley Anderson

Steve Kaloncinski

Tanya Reeves

Thomas Horbelt

Trina Beasley

Yvette Johnson

ISO |

Maintenance

Corrections Shift Supervisor

ISO

Admin Spec

Maintenance

Corr Shift Supr

ISO Il

Corrections Worker

ISO |

ISO |

ISO |

Corrections Worker

Corrections Worker

Corrections Worker

Asst Shift Supr

Shawnee County Community Corrections

SN 712 S Kansas Ave, 3rd Floor,

Phone: 785-233-8856 Fax: 785-233-8983

Andrew Johnson

Bruce Porter

Dina Pennington

Ed O'Rear

Eric McHardie

Jennifer Slagle

Jill Tipton-Bell

Joan Donnelly

Joel Manzanares

Karen Greene

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO

ISO

Director

Deputy Director
ISO

ISO

ISO

ISO

ISO

ISO
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Topeka, KS 66603

316-660-9540

316-660-9500

316-660-9529

316-660-7042

316-660-9527

316-660-9515

316-660-9500

316-660-7041

316-660-9529

316-660-9520

316-660-9552

316-660-9500

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

316-660-9529

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

x7807

x7806

x7810

x7811

x7802

x7803

x7801

x7829

x7805

x7820

Inavarro@sedgwick.gov
mcallstr@sedgwick.gov
mcirvin@sedgwick.gov
mharris@sedgwick.gov
nchilder@sedgwick.gov
rwoolsey@sedgwick.gov
rdaniels@sedgwick.gov
rhancock@sedgwick.gov
sthompson@sedgwick.gov
abaldwin@sedgwick.gov
seanders@sedgwick.gov
skalocin@sedgwick.gov
treeves@sedgwick.gov
thorbelt@sedgwick.gov
tbeasley@sedgwick.gov

yjohnson@sedgwick.gov

andrew.johnson@snco.us
bruce.porter@snco.us
dina.pennington@snco.us
edward.orear@snco.us
eric.mchardie@snco.us
jennifer.slagle@snco.us
jill.tipton@snco.us
joan.donnelly@snco.us
joel.manzanares@snco.us

karen.greene@snco.us

Community Corrections Staff



Maria Guzman-Lawson ISO
Marianne Vilander Office Mgr Il
Rebecca Cartmill Unit Supr
Tamara Simpson Office Asst. |
Trenton James ISO

SU-MAIN 120 E. 9th, P.O. Box 645 Wellington,
Phone: 620-326-8959 Fax: 620-326-5576

Brad Macy Director
Jeanne Chew Truancy
Jennifer McDaniel ISO
Tisha Neptune JISO
SU-S1 500 N. Washington, Wellington, KS 67152
Phone: 620-399-1007 Fax: 620-399-1003
Mary Beth Reynolds ISO I
Shannon Mans ISO |
UG 812 N. 7th St., 3rd Floor, Kansas City, KS 66101
Phone: 913-573-4180 Fax: 913-573-4181
Brenda Leiker ISO Supervisor
Briana Underbakke ISO
Candice Crockett ISO
Dale Gooch ISO Sup'r
Isial Newton ISO
Jeff Porter ISO |
Jennifer Wilkins ISO
Ken Stanford ISO
Kendra Sexson ISO
Lonnie McConnell UA Coord
Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010 Page 19 of 20

KS 67152

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

785-233-8856

620-326-8959

620-326-8959

620-326-8959

620-326-8959

620-399-1007

620-399-1007

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-2756

913-573-4180

913-573-2762

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-2758

913-573-2747

913-573-4180

x7818 maria.guzman-lawson@snco.us
x7809 marianne.vilander@snco.us
x7812 rebecca.cartmill@snco.us
x 7800 tamara.simpson@snco.us
x7823 trenton.james@snco.us

brad.macy@doc.ks.gov
jchew@co.sumner.ks.us
jmcdaniel@co.sumner.ks.us

tlindsey@co.sumner.ks.us

mbtrott@co.sumner.ks.us

smans@co.sumner.ks.us

bleiker@wycokck.org
bunderbakke@wycokck.org
ccrockett@wycokck.org
dgooch@wycokck.org
inewton@wycokck.org
jporter@wycokck.org
jwilkins@wycokck.org
kstanford@wycokck.org
kfrederick@wycokck.org

Imcconnell@wycokck.org

Community Corrections Staff



Melanie Ishimura

Michael Bulmer

Mildred Ross

Misty Leiker

Pam Lindsey

Pam Bond

Pat Greene

Patricia Jackson

Phil Lockman

Rachel Groom

Ruby Kirkwood

Sara Toms

Sharese Thomas

Sherry Dowden

Walt Breitenstein

Date Last Updated: February 4, 2010

ISO |

ISO

ISO |

ISO Supervisor

ISO SB 123

ISO

Admin Support Sup'r

ISO Admin

Director

ISO

ISO Supervisor

Cognitive Facilitator

ISO |

ISO

ISO |
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913-573-4180

913-573-2773

913-573-4180

913-573-2954

913-573-2796

913-573-2728

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-2774

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

913-573-4180

mishimura@wycokck.org

mbulmer@wycokck.org

mross@wycokck.org

mleiker@wycokck.org

plindsey@wycokck.org

pbond@wycokck.org

pgreene@wycokck.org

pjackson@wycokck.org

plockman@wycokck.org

rgroom@wycokck.org

rkirkwood@wycokck.org

stoms@wycokck.org

sbthomas@wycokck.org

sdowden@wycokck.org

wbreitenstein@wycokck.org
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.« Kansas Community Corrections Directors

2nd Judicial District Community Corrections
02D - 712 S. Kansas Ave, 3rd FI, Topeka, KS 66603
Office Phone: 785-233-8856 Office Fax: 785-233-8983
Dina Pennington - Director

Phone: 785-233-8856 E-mail: dina.pennington@snco.us

04D-MAIN - 1418 S. Main, Suite 3, Ottawa, KS 66067

Office Phone: 785-229-3510 Office Fax: 785-229-3512

Keith Clark - Director

Phone: 785-229-3510 E-mail: kclark@franklincoks.org

05D - Lyon County Courthouse , 430 Commercial Emporia, KS 66801
Office Phone: 620-341-3294 Office Fax: 620-341-3456
Robert Sullivan - Director

Phone: 620-341-3294 E-mail: rsullivan@lyoncounty.org

06D-MAIN - 110 S Agate ST, P.O. Box 366 Paola, KS 66071

Office Phone: 913-294-2997 Office Fax: 913-294-3028

Bill VanKirk - Director

Phone: 913-294-2997 E-mail: billvankirk@embargmail.com

08D-MAIN - 801 N. Washington, Suite E, Junction City, KS 66441
Office Phone: 785-762-3105 Office Fax: 785-238-1737-Director
Meredith Butler - Director

Phone: 785-762-3105 E-mail: mbutler@8thjd.com
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11th Judicial District Community Corrections

11D-MAIN - Crawford County Judicial Center , 602 N. Locust Pittsburg, KS 66762
Office Phone: 620-232-7540 Office Fax: 620-232-5646

Tracy Harris - Director

Phone: 620-232-7540 E-mail: tracyh@11thjd.org

12th Judicial District Community Corrections
12D-MAIN - 811 Washington , Suite D Concordia, KS 66901
Office Phone: 785-243-8157 Office Fax: 785-243-8203
Ellen Anderson - Director

Phone: 785-243-8157 E-mail: cmanderson@12jd.org

13th Judicial District Community Corrections
13D-MAIN - 226 W. Central, #310, EIl Dorado, KS 67042
Office Phone: 316-321-6303 Office Fax: 316-321-1205
Chuck McGuire - Director

Phone: 316-321-6303 E-mail: ChuckM@doc.ks.gov

22nd Judicial District Community Corrections
22D-MAIN - 601 Utah, Hiawatha, KS 66434

Office Phone: 785-742-3650 Office Fax: 785-742-0035
Venice Sloan - Director

Phone: 785-742-3650 E-mail: 22jd@brdistcrt.org

24th Judicial District Community Corrections
24D-MAIN - 606 Topeka, Suite 102, Larned, KS 67550
Office Phone: 620-285-3128 Office Fax: 620-285-3120
Denise Wood - Director

Phone: 620-285-3128 E-mail: DeniseWo@doc.ks.gov
25th Judicial District Community Corrections

25D - 601 N. Main, Suite A, Garden City, KS 67846

Office Phone: 620-272-3630 Office Fax: 620-272-3635

Beth Beavers - Director

Phone: 620-272-3630 E-mail: bbeavers@finneycounty.org
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28th Judicial District Community Corrections
28D-MAIN - 227 N. Santa Fe, Suite 202, Salina, KS 67401
Office Phone: 785-826-6590 Office Fax: 785-826-6595
Annie Grevas - Director

Phone: 785-826-6590 E-mail: Annie.Grevas@saline.org

31st Judicial District Community Corrections
31D-MAIN - 9 E. Main, Chanute, KS 66720

Office Phone: 620-431-5725 Office Fax: 620-431-5729
Mary Tucker - Director

Phone: 620-431-5725 E-mail: marytucker@cableone.net

Atchison County Community Corrections
AT - 729 Kansas Ave, Atchison, KS 66002

Office Phone: 913-367-7344 Office Fax: 913-367-8213
Shelly Nelson - Director

Phone: 913-367-7344 E-mail: snelson@acccks.org

Cimarron Basin Authority Community Corrections
CB - 415 N. Washington, Liberal, KS 67901

Office Phone: 620-626-3284 Office Fax: 620-626-3279

Mike Howell - Director

Phone: 620-626-3284 E-mail: mike@cbasin.com

Central Kansas Community Corrections
CEK-MAIN - 1806 Twelfth St, Great Bend, KS 67530
Office Phone: 620-793-1940 Office Fax: 620-793-1893
Amy Boxberger - Director

Phone: 620-793-1940 E-mail: AmyB@bartoncounty.org

Cowley County Community Corrections

CL-MAIN - 320 E. 9th, Suite C, Winfield, KS 67156

Office Phone: 620-221-3454 Office Fax: 620-221-4631
Michael Knapp - Director

Phone: 620-221-3454 E-mail: MichaelK@doc.ks.gov
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Douglas County Community Corrections

DG - 111 East 11th St , Basement Level, Unit 3 Lawrence, KS 66044
Office Phone: 785-832-5220 Office Fax: 785-330-2800

Deborah Ferguson - Director

Phone: 785-832-5342 E-mail: dferguson@douglas-county.com

Harvey/McPherson County Community Corrections
HVMP-MAIN - 122 W. Marlin, Suite 301, McPherson, KS 67460
Office Phone: 620-241-8395 Office Fax: 620-241-1539

Janet Cagle - Director

Phone: 620-241-8395 E-mail: janetc@9thdistct.net

Johnson County Community Corrections
JO-MAIN - 206 W. Loula, Olathe, KS 66061

Office Phone: 913-715-4508 Office Fax: 913-829-0107
Betsy Gillespie - Director

Phone: 913-715-4525 E-mail: betsy.gillespie@jocogov.org

Leavenworth County Community Corrections
LV - 601 S. 3rd St., Suite 3095, Leavenworth, KS 66048
Office Phone: 913-684-0775 Office Fax: 913-684-0764
Kim Hundley - Director

Phone: 913-684-0773 E-mail: khundley@leavenworthcounty.org

Montgomery County Community Corrections
MG-MAIN - 300 E Main, P.O. Box 846 Independence, KS 67301
Office Phone: 620-331-4474 Office Fax: 620-331-8263

Kurtis Simmons - Director

Phone: 620-331-4474 E-mail: KurtisS@doc.ks.gov
Northwest Kansas Community Corrections

NWK-MAIN - 1011 Fort, Hays, KS 67601

Office Phone: 785-625-9192 Office Fax: 785-625-9194

John Trembley - Director

Phone: 785-625-9192 E-mail: JohnTr@doc.ks.gov
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Riley County Community Corrections

RL-MAIN - 115 N 4th St., 2nd Floor, Manhattan, KS 66502
Office Phone: 785-537-6380 Office Fax: 785-565-6819
Shelly Williams - Director

Phone: 785-537-6380 E-mail: swilliams@rileycountyks.gov

Reno County Community Corrections

RN - 115 W. 1st Ave, Hutchinson, KS 67501

Office Phone: 620-665-7042 Office Fax: 620-662-8613
Ken Moore - Director

Phone: 620-259-8427 E-mail: ken.moore@renogov.org

South Central Kansas Community Corrections
SCK-MAIN - 119 S. Oak, Pratt, KS 67124

Office Phone: 620-672-7875 Office Fax: 620-672-7338
David A Wiley - Director

Phone: 620-672-7875 E-mail: DavidW@doc.ks.gov

Santa Fe Trail Community Corrections
SFT - 208 W. Spruce, Dodge City, KS 67801
Office Phone: 620-227-4564 Office Fax: 620-227-4686

Patrick Klecker - Director

Phone: 620-227-4564 E-mail: patrick.klecker@cc.doc.ks.gov

Sedgwick County Community Corrections
SG-ADMIN - 700 S. Hydraulic, Wichita, KS 67211
Office Phone: 316-660-7017 Office Fax: 316-660-1670
Mark Masterson - Director

Phone: 316-660-7014 E-mail: mmasters@sedgwick.gov
Shawnee County Community Corrections

SN - 712 S Kansas Ave, 3rd Floor, Topeka, KS 66603

Office Phone: 785-233-8856 Office Fax: 785-233-8983

Dina Pennington - Director

Phone: 785-233-8856 E-mail: dina.pennington@snco.us
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Sumner County Community Corrections

SU-MAIN - 120 E. 9th , P.O. Box 645 Wellington, KS 67152
Office Phone: 620-326-8959 Office Fax: 620-326-5576

Brad Macy - Director

Phone: 620-326-8959 E-mail: brad.macy@doc.ks.gov

Unified Government Community Corrections
UG - 812 N. 7th St., 3rd Floor, Kansas City, KS 66101
Office Phone: 913-573-4180 Office Fax: 913-573-4181

Phil Lockman - Director

Phone: 913-573-4180 E-mail: plockman@wycokck.org
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2nd Judicial District Community Corrections

02D

04D-MAIN

04D-S$1

04D-S2

04D-S3

05D

06D-MAIN

06D-S1

06D-S2

08D-MAIN

08D-S1

08D-S2

08D-S3

11D-MAIN

11D-$1

11D-S2

12D-MAIN
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712 S. Kansas Ave, 3rd Fl,

1418 S. Main, Suite 3,
Anderson County Courthouse, P.O. Box 305
401 Garrettson, P. O. Box 330

118 E 7th St., Suite 103, P.O. Box 549

Lyon County Courthouse, 430 Commercial

110 S Agate ST, P.O. Box 366
326 Chestnut, P.O. Box 350

120 S. National, 3rd Floor

801 N. Washington, Suite E,
Dickinson County Courthouse, 109 E. 1st St
Marion County Courthouse, 200 S. 3rd St Box 298

Morris County Courthouse, PO Box 259

Crawford County Judicial Center, 602 N. Locust
Cherokee County Courthouse, 100 W. Maple, Rm. 9

Judicial Center Annex, 1 Katy Dr.

811 Washington, Suite D

Page1of 4

Topeka

Ottawa
Garnett
Burlington

Lyndon

Emporia

Paola
Mound City

Fort Scott

Junction City
Abilene
Marion

Council Grove

Pittsburg
Columbus

Parsons

Concordia

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

66603

66067

66032

66839

66451

66801

66071

66056

66701

66441

67410

66861

66846

66762

66725

67357

66901

Kansas Community Corrections Offices

785-233-8856

785-229-3510

785-448-2526

620-364-2329

785-828-4701

620-341-3294

913-294-2997

913-795-2630

620-223-1120

785-762-3105

785-263-3054

620-382-2104

620-767-6838

620-232-7540

620-429-1643

620-421-0580

785-243-8157

785-233-8983

785-229-3512

785-448-2526

620-364-2293

785-828-4731

620-341-3456

913-294-3028

913-795-2047

620-223-6153

785-238-1737-Dire

785-263-7371

620-382-2610

620-767-6284

620-232-5646

620-429-1547

620-421-8433

785-243-8203
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13th Judicial District Community Corrections

13D-MAIN 226 W. Central, #310,

13D-S1 Greenwood County Courthouse, 311 N. Main

22nd Judicial District Community Corrections

22D-MAIN 601 Utah,
22D-$1 1201 Broadway,
22D-S2 607 Nemaha,

24th Judicial District Community Corrections

24D-MAIN 606 Topeka, Suite 102,

25th Judicial District Community Corrections

25D 601 N. Main, Suite A,

28th Judicial District Community Corrections

28D-MAIN 227 N. Santa Fe, Suite 202,

28D-S1 307 N. Concord,

31st Judicial District Community Corrections

31D-MAIN 9 E. Main,

31D-S1 Court Services, P.O. Box 300

31D-S2 Court Services, 1 N. Washington Ave., Rm B
31D-S3 Court Services, P.O. Box 228

Atchison County Community Corrections

AT 729 Kansas Ave,

El Dorado

Eureka

Hiawatha
Marysville

Seneca

Larned

Garden City

Salina

Minneapolis

Chanute
Fredonia
lola

Yates Center

Atchison

Cimarron Basin Authority Community Corrections

CB 415 N. Washington,

Central Kansas Community Corrections

CEK-MAIN 1806 Twelfth St,
CEK-$1 209 Kansas,
CEK-S2 4th & Main St,
CEK-S3 209 Broadway,
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Liberal

Great Bend

Ellsworth

Russell

St John

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

67042

67045

66434

66508

66538

67550

67846

67401

67467

66720

66736

66749

66783

66002

67901

67530

67439

67665

67576

316-321-6303

620-583-5486

785-742-3650

785-562-3415

620-285-3128

620-272-3630

785-826-6590

620-431-5725

620-378-4435

620-365-1431

620-625-8610

913-367-7344

620-626-3284

620-793-1940

785-472-3832

785-483-6919

620-549-3550

316-321-1205

620-583-6818

785-742-0035

785-562-3415

620-285-3120

620-272-3635

785-826-6595

620-431-5729

620-378-4531

620-365-1429

620-625-8674

913-367-8213

620-626-3279

620-793-1893
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CEK-S4 101 Commercial St., Lyons
Cowley County Community Corrections

CL-MAIN 320 E. 9th, Suite C, Winfield
Douglas County Community Corrections

DG 111 East 11th St, Basement Level, Unit 3 Lawrence

Harvey/McPherson County Community Corrections

HVMP-MAIN 122 W. Marlin, Suite 301, McPherson
HVMP-S1 133 E. 6th, Newton
Johnson County Community Corrections

JO-MAIN 206 W. Loula, Olathe
JO-RES 101 Roeland Park Dr., New Century
JO-S1 12425 W. 87th Parkway, Lenexa
Leavenworth County Community Corrections

LV 601 S. 3rd St., Suite 3095, Leavenworth
Montgomery County Community Corrections

MG-MAIN 300 E Main, P.O. Box 846 Independence
MG-S1 102 W 7th Street, P.O. Box 11 Coffeyville
Northwest Kansas Community Corrections

NWK-MAIN 1011 Fort, Hays
NWK-S1 Norton County Courthouse, P.O. Box 70 Norton
NWK-S2 Thomas County Courthouse, 300 N. Court Colby
Riley County Community Corrections

RL-MAIN 115 N 4th St., 2nd Floor, Manhattan
RL-S1 Clay Center County Courthouse, P.O. Box 115 Clay Center
Reno County Community Corrections

RN 115 W. 1st Ave, Hutchinson
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KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

67554

67156

66044

67460

67114

66061

66031

66215

66048

67301

67337

67601

67654

67701

66502

67432

67501

620-257-2184

620-221-3454

785-832-5220

620-241-8395

316-283-8695

913-715-4508

913-829-0800

913-715-6700

913-684-0775

620-331-4474

620-251-7531

785-625-9192

785-877-5760

785-460-3842

785-537-6380

785-632-3560

620-665-7042

620-257-2451

620-221-4631

785-330-2800

620-241-1539

316-283-3753

913-829-0107

913-397-6049

913-715-6702

913-684-0764

620-331-8263

620-251-3538

785-625-9194

785-877-5761

785-460-9776

785-565-6819

785-632-3278

620-662-8613
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South Central Kansas Community Corrections

SCK-MAIN 119 S. Oak,

SCK-$1 P.O.Box 8643,
SCK-S2 P.O. Box 242,
SCK-S3 P.O. Box 206,

Santa Fe Trail Community Corrections

SFT 208 W. Spruce,

Sedgwick County Community Corrections

SG-ADMIN 700 S. Hydraulic,
SG-AISP 905 N. Main,

SG-RES 622 E Central,

Shawnee County Community Corrections

SN 712 S Kansas Ave, 3rd Floor,

Sumner County Community Corrections

SU-MAIN

SU-S1 500 N. Washington,

Unified Government Community Corrections

120 E. 9th, P.O. Box 645

uG 812 N. 7th St., 3rd Floor,
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Pratt
Pratt
Anthony

Kingman

Dodge City

Wichita

Wichita

Wichita

Topeka

Wellington

Wellington

Kansas City

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

KS

67124

67124

67003

67068

67801

67211

67203

67202

66603

67152

67152

66101

620-672-7875

620-672-7875

620-842-5499

620-532-5333

620-227-4564

316-660-7017

316-660-7003

316-660-9500

785-233-8856

620-326-8959

620-399-1007

913-573-4180

620-672-7338

620-672-7338

620-842-4020

620-532-5380

620-227-4686

316-660-1670

316-383-7380

316-383-7955

785-233-8983

620-326-5576

620-399-1003

913-573-4181

Kansas Community Corrections Offices



Kansas Community Corrections Advisory Board Chairs

Cathy Leonhart

Shawnee County Courthouse, 701 SE 7th Topeka, Kansas 66603-

Phone: 785-233-8200 x4014 Fax: 785-291-4959

John Steelman

E-mail: cleonhart@shawneecourt.org

4th Judicial District Court, P.O. Box 637 Ottawa, Kansas 66067-

Phone: 785-242-6000 Fax: 785-242-5970 E-mail

Dr. Wesley Jones
1000 Lincoln Street,
Phone: 620-343-2111 ext. 6241

Emporia, Kansas 66801-
Fax: 620-342-1021

Chief Dave Smail
Paola City Police, 805 N Pearl Paola, Kansas 66071-

Phone: 913-259-3640 Fax: 913-259-3639 E-mail

Commissioner Florence Whitebread

10263 South Highway K-57, Junction City, Kansas 66441-

Phone: 785-238-4300 Fax: 785-222-2222 E-mail:
The Honorable John C. Gariglietti

602 N. Locust, Pittsburg, Kansas 66762-

Phone: 620-231-3570 Fax: 620-231-0584 E-mail

Date Last Updated: May 14, 2010 Page 1 of 5

. jsteelman@franklincoks.org

E-mail: wjones@mhceck.org

: dsmail@cityofpaola.com

rebecca.bossemeyer@gearycounty.org

: johng@11thjd.org
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12th Judicial District Community Corrections

Regine Thompson
310 4th Street, P.O.Box 166 Scandia, Kansas 66966-
Phone: 785-335-2248 Fax: 785-335-2502 E-mail: ttlaw@nckcn.com

13th Judicial District Community Corrections

Stan Seymour
300 W. Central, El Dorado, Kansas 67042-
Phone: 316-321-2878 Fax: E-mail: sseymour@kscable.com

22nd Judicial District Community Corrections

Steve Davies
522 Central Ave, Horton, Kansas 66439-
Phone: 785-486-2611 Fax: 785-486-2496 E-mail: daviess@usd430.k12.ks.us

24th Judicial District Community Corrections

The Honorable Bruce Gatterman
Pawnee County Courthouse, P.O.Box K Larned, Kansas 67550-
Phone: 620-285-2247 Fax: 620-285-3665 E-mail: 24thCJ@pawnee.kscoxmail.com

25th Judicial District Community Corrections

The Honorable Wade Dixon
Greeley County Courthouse, 616 2nd Ave, P.O. Box 516 Tribune, Kansas 67879-
Phone: 620-376-4258 Fax: 620-376-2351 E-mail: glcodmj@fairpoint.net

28th Judicial District Community Corrections

Captain Rick Hansmann
Sheriff Office 251 N. 10th, Salina, Kansas 67401-
Phone: 785-826-6590 Fax: 785-827-1050 E-mail: Rick.Hansmann@saline.org

31st Judicial District Community Corrections

The Honorable Dan Creitz
Allen County Courthouse, 1 North Washington, Room B lola, Kansas 66749-
Phone: 620-365-1426 ext. 102 Fax: 620-365-1429 E-mail: dancreitz@acdc.kscoxmail.com
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Atchison County Community Corrections

Kate Werring
201 Main, Atchison, Kansas 66002-
Phone: 913-367-1593 Fax: E-mail: kwerring@theguidance-ctr.org

Cimarron Basin Authority Community Corrections

CJ Wettstein
RR1 Box 96, Kismet, Kansas 67859-

Phone: Fax: E-mail: cjwpheasant@hotmail.com

Central Kansas Community Corrections

The Honorable Hannelore Kitts
1400 Main Room # 307, Great Bend, Kansas 67530-
Phone: 620-793-1863 Fax: 620-793-1860 E-mail: hkbtdistcrt@cpcis.net; msbtdistcrt@cpcis.ne

Cowley County Community Corrections

Clayton Soule
P.O. Box 731, Winfield, Kansas 67156-
Phone: 620-221-1120 Fax: E-mail: clayton@winfieldattorneys.com

Douglas County Community Corrections

Melissa Boisen
3728 Overland Court, Lawrence, Kansas 66049-
Phone: 785-764-2544 Fax: E-mail: mboisen@sprint.blackberry.net

Harvey/McPherson County Community Corrections

The Honorable Richard B Walker
Harvey County Courthouse, P.O. Box 665 Newton, Kansas 67114-
Phone: 316-284-6888 Fax: 316-283-4601 E-mail: judgew@©9thdistct.net

The Honorable Carl B Anderson Jr

McPherson County Courthouse, P.O.Box 1106 McPherson, Kansas 67460-
Phone: 620-241-4474 Fax: 620-241-1372 E-mail: judgea@9thdistct.net
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Johnson County Community Corrections

Wayne Rector
2745 W 159th, New Century, Kansas 66031-
Phone: 913-715-5900 Fax: E-mail: wayne.rector@jocogov.org

Leavenworth County Community Corrections

Jay Mroszczak
Booz Allen Hamilton, Inc., 1122 North 2nd Street Leavenworth, Kansas 66048-
Phone: 913-651-6744 Fax: 913-682-6755 E-mail: mroszczak_john@bah.com

Montgomery County Community Corrections

Vicki Phillips
111 N Edgewood Dir, Coffeyville, Kansas 67337-
Phone: 620-251-4210 Fax: 620-251-6708 E-mail:

Northwest Kansas Community Corrections

Tom Drees
1205 Fort Street, Hays, Kansas 67601-
Phone: 785-625-9405 Fax: 785-625-9409 E-mail: tdrees@gmail.com

Riley County Community Corrections

Linda Teener
UFM Community Learing Center, 1221 Thurston Manhattan, Kansas 66502-
Phone: 785-539-8763 Fax: 785-539-9460 E-mail: Iteener@ksu.edu

Reno County Community Corrections

The Honorable Judge Joseph McCarville
206 W. 1st St, Hutchinson, Kansas 67501-
Phone: 620-694-2953 Fax: 620-694-2948 E-mail: joseph.mccarville@renogov.org

South Central Kansas Community Corrections

Dr. William Wojciechowski
348 NE State Rd., Hwy 61 Pratt, Kansas 67124-
Phone: 620-672-5641 Fax: E-mail: williamw@prattcc.edu
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Santa Fe Trail Community Corrections

Rev. Dick Robbins
2404 6th Ave, Dodge City, Kansas 67801-
Phone: 620-682-5220 Fax: E-mail: cronajourney@gmail.com

Sedgwick County Community Corrections

Ann Swegle
535 N. Main, Wichita, Kansas 67203-
Phone: 316-660-3613 Fax: 316-383-7266 E-mail: aswegle@sedgwick.gov

Shawnee County Community Corrections

Cathy Leonhart
Shawnee County Courthouse, 701 SE 7th Topeka, Kansas 66603-
Phone: 785-233-8200 x4014 Fax: 785-291-4959 E-mail: cleonhart@shawneecourt.org

Sumner County Community Corrections

The Honorable William R. Mott
501 N. Washington, P.O.Box 399 Wellington, Kansas 67152-
Phone: 620-399-1042 Fax: E-mail: judge.mott@sutv.com

Unified Government Community Corrections

Victoria Meyer
Wyandotte Co. Justice Complex, 710 N. 7th St Kansas City, Kansas 66101-
Phone: 913-573-5073 Fax: 913-573-5099 E-mail: vmeyer@wycokck.org
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Kansas Community Corrections Sponsoring County Commission Chairs

2nd Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Shawnee
Chairperson Shelly Buhler

Shawnee County Courthouse - 701 SE 7th, Topeka, Kansas 66603-
Phone: 785-233-8200 x4040 Fax: 785-291-4914 E-mail: Shelly.Buhler@snco.us

Sponsoring County: Franklin
Chairperson John Taylor

Franklin County Commission - 1428 South Main St., Suite 2, Ottawa, Kansas 66067-
Phone: 785-229-3485 Fax: 785-229-3449 E-mail: sdenny@franklincoks.org

Sponsoring County: Lyon
Chairperson Scott Briggs

Lyon County Commission - 430 Commercial, Emporia, Kansas 66801-
Phone: 620-341-3418 Fax: 620-341-3419 E-mail: sbriggs@lyoncounty.org

Sponsoring County: Miami
Chairperson George Pretz

Miami County Commission - 201 S. Pearl, Suite 200, Paola, Kansas 66071-
Phone: 913-294-5844 Fax: 913-294-9122 E-mail: pretzg@kfb.org

Sponsoring County: Geary
Chairperson Larry Hicks

Geary County Commission - 200 E. 8th St., P.O. Box 927, Junction City, Kansas 66441-
Phone: 785-238-4300 Fax: 785-222-2222 E-mail: Rebecca.Bossemeyer@gearycounty.org
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11th Judicial District Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Crawford

Chairperson Bob Kmiec

Crawford County Commission - P.O. Box 249, Girard, Kansas 66743-
Phone: 620-724-6115 Fax: 620-724-6007 E-mail: countyclerk@ckt.net

12th Judicial District Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Cloud

Chairperson Johnita Crawford

Cloud County Commission - 811 Washington, Concordia, Kansas 66901-
Phone: 785-446-3504 Fax: E-mail: t8outof10@yahoo.com

13th Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Butler
Chairperson Bruce Harris

Butler County Commission - 205 W. Central, El Dorado, Kansas 67042-
Phone: 316-841-72729 Fax: 316-322-4387 E-mail: Bharris@bucoks.com

22nd Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Brown
Chairperson Steve Roberts

Brown County Commission - 601 Oregon Street, Hiawatha, Kansas 66434-
Phone: 785-742-2581 Fax: 785-742-7705 E-mail: dparker@brcoks.org

24th Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Pawnee
Chairperson Kathy Bowman

Pawnee County Courthouse - 715 Broadway, Larned, Kansas 67550-
Phone: 620-285-3721 Fax: 620.285.2559 E-mail: PN_County_Clerk@wan.kdor.state.ks.us

25th Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Finney
Chairperson Roman Halbur

Finney County Commission - 311 N. 9th, P.O. Box M, Garden City, Kansas 67846-
Phone: 620.272.3542 Fax: 620-272-3599 E-mail: admin@finneycounty.org
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28th Judicial District Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Saline
Chairperson Jerry Fowler

City/County Bldg - 300 W. Ash, Salina, Kansas 67401-
Phone: 785-309-5825 Fax: 785-309-5826 E-mail: jerry.fowler@saline.org

31st Judicial District Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Allen

Chairperson Dick Works

Allen County Commission - 1 N Washington Avenue, lola, Kansas 66749-
Phone: 620.365.1407 Fax: 620-365-1441 E-mail: coclerk@allencounty.org

Atchison County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Atchison
Chairperson Jerry Madden

Atchison County Commission - 423 N. 5th St, Atchison, Kansas 66002-
Phone: 913-367-8220 Fax: 913-367-4527 E-mail: wrestler42@hotmail.com

Cimarron Basin Authority Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Seward
Chairperson Jim Rice

Seward County Commission - 11232 Road K, Liberal, Kansas 67901-
Phone: 620-624-9671 Fax: E-mail:

Central Kansas Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Barton
Chairperson Jennifer Schartz

Barton County Courthouse - 1400 Main Street # 107, Great Bend, Kansas 67530-
Phone: 620-793-1800 Fax: 620-793-1807 E-mail: jschartz@bartoncounty.org

Cowley County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Cowley
Chairperson Gary Wilson

Cowley County Commission - 311 E. 9th Ave, Winfield, Kansas 67156-
Phone: 620-221-5402 Fax: 620-221-5498 E-mail: slwilson1@cox.net
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Douglas County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Douglas
Chairperson Jim Flory

Douglas County Commission - 1100 Massachussetts, 2nd Floor, Lawrence, Kansas 66044-
Phone: 785-832-0031 Fax: 785-832-5148 E-mail: jflory@douglas-county.com

Harvey/McPherson County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: McPherson
Chairperson Ron Loomis

McPherson County Commission - 117 N. Maple, P. O. Box 676, McPherson, Kansas 67460-
Phone: 620-241-8149 Fax: 620-241-5484 E-mail: rloomis@hughes.net

Johnson County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Johnson
Chairperson Ed Eilert

Johnson County Commission - Admin Bldg, 111 S. Cherry, Suite 3300, Olathe, Kansas 66061-
Phone: 913-715-0500 Fax: 913-715-0430 E-mail: ed.eilert@jocogov.org

Leavenworth County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Leavenworth
Chairperson John Flower

Leavenworth County Commission - 300 Walnut, Leavenworth, Kansas 66048-
Phone: 913-684-0417 Fax: 913-684-2842 E-mail: jflower@leavenworthcounty.org

Montgomery County Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Montgomery

Chairperson Fred Brown

Montgomery County Commission - P.O. Box 446, Independence, Kansas 67301-
Phone: 620-330-1111 Fax: 620-330-1202 E-mail: fsbrown@coffeyvilleks.net

Northwest Kansas Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Ellis

Chairperson Perry Henman

Ellis County Commission - P.O. Box 720, Hays, Kansas 67601-
Phone: 785-628-9410 Fax: 785-628-9413 E-mail:
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Riley County Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Riley

Chairperson Karen McCulloh

Riley County Commission - 110 Courthouse Plaza, Manhattan, Kansas 66502-
Phone: 785-537-6300 Fax: 785-537-6394 E-mail: kmcculloh@rileycountyks.gov

Reno County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Reno
Chairperson James Schlickau

Reno County Commission - 206 W. 1st, Hutchinson, Kansas 67501-
Phone: 620-692-2929 Fax: 620-694-2928 E-mail: james.schlickau@renogov.org

South Central Kansas Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Pratt

Chairperson Charles Rinke

Pratt County Commission - 218 W. 1st, Pratt, Kansas 67124-
Phone: 620-672-3478 Fax: 620-672-9541 E-mail: rinke1@cox.net

Santa Fe Trail Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Ford

Chairperson Kim Goodnight

Ford County Commission - 100 Gunsmoke, Dodge City, Kansas 67801-
Phone: 620-227-4555 Fax: 620-227-4699 E-mail: kgoodnight@fordcounty.net

Sedgwick County Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Sedgwick

Chairperson David M. Unruh

Sedgwick County Commission - 525 N. Main, 3rd Floor, Wichita, Kansas 67203-3775
Phone: 316-660-9300 Fax: 316-383-8275 E-mail: dunruh@sedgwick.gov

Shawnee County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Shawnee
Chairperson Shelly Buhler

Shawnee County Courthouse - 701 SE 7th, Topeka, Kansas 66603-3821
Phone: 785-233-8200 x4040 Fax: 785-291-4914 E-mail: Shelly.Buhler@snco.us
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Sumner County Community Corrections

Sponsoring County: Sumner
Chairperson Jim Newell

Sumner County Commission - 501 N. Washington, Wellington, Kansas 67152-
Phone: 620-326-3395 Fax: 620-326-2116 E-mail: sucoclk@sumner.ks.us

Unified Government Community Corrections
Sponsoring County: Wyandotte

Mayor/CEO Joe Reardon

Unified Government of WY/KCK - 701 N. 7th St, Kansas City, Kansas 66101-
Phone: 913-573-5010 Fax: 913-573-5020 E-mail: jreardon@wycokck.org
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